Pierce, Sarah

From:	Chid Kwelle <ckwelle@mce.us.com></ckwelle@mce.us.com>
Sent:	Thursday, July 29, 2021 4:20 PM
To:	Pierce, Sarah
Cc:	Paige Chase; Harbin, Danielle
Subject:	RE: AR0021831 Monticello East Plant
Follow Up Flag:	Follow up
Flag Status:	Completed

Please final compliance date would be December 31, 2022, if DEQ issues the permit this year.

From: Pierce, Sarah <<u>Sarah.Pierce@adeq.state.ar.us</u>>
Sent: Thursday, July 29, 2021 4:13 PM
To: Chid Kwelle <<u>ckwelle@mce.us.com</u>>
Cc: Paige Chase <<u>montmayor@att.net</u>>; Harbin, Danielle <<u>Danielle.Harbin@adeq.state.ar.us</u>>
Subject: RE: AR0021831 Monticello East Plant

Dr. Kwelle,

Please provide the specific date that you need for the final compliance date.

Thank you,

Sarah PierceEnforcement AnalystDivision of Environmental QualityOffice of Water Quality5301 Northshore DriveNorth Little Rock, AR 72118t: 501.682.0664e: Sarah.Pierce@adeq.state.ar.us



From: Chid Kwelle [mailto:ckwelle@mce.us.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 29, 2021 3:41 PM
To: Pierce, Sarah
Cc: Paige Chase
Subject: RE: AR0021831 Monticello East Plant

Dear Sarah,

Attached is a request for extending the compliance date given in CAO LIS 18-066-001. Thank you.

Chid Kwelle, PhD, PE



7302 Kanis Road | Little Rock, AR 72204 501.371.0272 office| 501.371.9932 fax <u>mce.us.com</u>

From: Pierce, Sarah <<u>Sarah.Pierce@adeq.state.ar.us</u>>
Sent: Wednesday, July 28, 2021 3:45 PM
To: Chid Kwelle <<u>ckwelle@mce.us.com</u>>
Subject: AR0021831 Monticello East Plant

Good Afternoon,

The final compliance date for CAO LIS 18-066-001 is approaching at the end of September 2021. Is the city still able to achieve compliance with all terms of the CAO by this date? If not, please submit a request to extend the final compliance date and provide justification as to why the extension is needed. The request needs to be signed by the mayor.

Thank you,

Sarah Pierce | Enforcement AnalystDivision of Environmental Quality | Office of Water Quality5301 Northshore Drive | North Little Rock, AR 72118t: 501.682.0664 | e: Sarah.Pierce@adeq.state.ar.us

